
Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

GSSSC 10/30/2016

126

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8030 Savannah Shih Tzu Judy Perry100 61.57 2.0465



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

GSSSC 10/30/2016

129

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16050 Tucker All American Wendy Keyser100 49.46 2.6082



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

GSSSC 10/30/2016

131

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20061 Tyme Border Collie Kelly Gautreau90 37.33 3.5092

20047 Chloe Border Collie Connie Auger NQ 60.8 2.1546



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

GSSSC 10/30/2016

126

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12025 Eddy Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Laura Ernst100 47.39 2.6588



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

GSSSC 10/30/2016

129

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16051 Breezy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Margaret Jewett100 42.4 3.0425



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

GSSSC 10/30/2016

131

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20062 Badger Australian Shepherd Cynthia Hayden NQ 64.17 2.0415



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

GSSSC 10/30/2016

156

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8029 Summer Pembroke Welsh Corgi Robyn Januszewski NQ 90.44 1.7249



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

GSSSC 10/30/2016

156

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12030 Impulse Petit Basset Griffon 
Vendeen

Gwen Weisgarber100 61.68 2.5292

12021 Rudy Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Laura Ernst89 74.76 2.0867

16034 Moose Shetland Sheepdog Elizabeth Shell NQ 37.33 4.1789



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

GSSSC 10/30/2016

159

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16049 Clara Australian Shepherd Laurie Latno100 42.86 3.7098

16029 Joy Border Collie Madelyn L. Cirinna NQ 66.1 2.4054



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

GSSSC 10/30/2016

162

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20045 Myles Brittany Kimberly Hatton NQ 80.66 2.0084

20043 Bali Australian Shepherd Sue St Louis NQ 84.14 1.9254



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

GSSSC 10/30/2016

162

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24014 Sydney Weimaraner Patricia Bodan NQ NT

24021 Sky Belgian Sheepdog Lisa Wooding NQ 61.35 2.6406



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

GSSSC 10/30/2016

160

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12026 Jacquie Miniature Poodle Lucy Cornish100 47.16 3.3927



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

GSSSC 10/30/2016

166

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16003 Tempe Shetland Sheepdog Deborah A. Palmer NQ 40.79 4.0696

16001 Chase Shetland Sheepdog Sue St Louis NQ 52.8 3.1439

16002 MeMe Miniature American 
Shepherd

Diane Sumrall NQ 54.13 3.0667

16040 Kolt English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Antonucci NQ 56.52 2.9370



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

60

GSSSC 10/30/2016

171

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20005 Tee Border Collie Judy Davis100 37.63 4.5442

20007 Cersei Golden Retriever Ray Desmarais NQ NT

20001 Tazer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 42.67 4.0075

20052 Gus Golden Retriever Cindy McGovern NQ 45.84 3.7304

20085 Moose Australian Shepherd Jennifer Renauld NQ 46.28 3.6949

20053 Camdyn Border Collie Renee Wormell NQ 53.85 3.1755

20051 Curly Labrador Retriever Amy Robinson NQ 57.81 2.958



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

GSSSC 10/30/2016

171

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24001 Connor Weimaraner Pam Patunoff NQ 41.49 4.1215

24016 Diesel Collie Joanne Marie Jesse NQ 48.47 3.528



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

GSSSC 10/30/2016

160

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8009 Gwendoline Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton100 41.43 3.8619

8011 Georgia Miniature Schnauzer Jan VanSyckel100 52.41 3.0529

8004 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson100 54.98 2.9101

8008 Mulligan Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman100 57.49 2.7831

8007 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson NQ NT

8015 Marcy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito NQ 46.46 3.4438

8005 Bubba Watson Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman NQ 48.03 3.3313

8012 Bubbles Toy Poodle Betsey Kilmartin NQ 67.13 2.3834



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

GSSSC 10/30/2016

160

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12005 Pink Cocker Spaniel Carolyn Hess100 37.16 4.3057

12003 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 40.17 3.9831

12007 Ricky Bobby Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito100 41.42 3.8629

12004 Maven Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire100 43.41 3.6858

12006 Star Cocker Spaniel Sylvia Martinez-Cortes100 44.24 3.6166

12009 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 44.62 3.5858

12008 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 36.37 4.3992

12027 Leo Miniature Poodle Rebecca Skahan NQ 51.87 3.0846

12001 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 52.41 3.0529

12040 Tribbles All American Janice Gregory NQ 69.52 2.3015



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

GSSSC 10/30/2016

166

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16013 Coach Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon100 36.35 4.5667

16015 Fergus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Nancy Cook100 42.31 3.9234

16007 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 42.37 3.9179

16011 Kermit Miniature Poodle Charlotte Mitchell100 53.21 3.1197

16041 Spark Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy NQ NT

16012 Hook Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire NQ 37.24 4.4576

16043 Levi Shetland Sheepdog Darlene Branchaud NQ 39.5 4.2025

16045 Brenna Standard Schnauzer Teri Olsen NQ 47.11 3.5237

16006 Trevor English Cocker Spaniel Bill Young NQ 58.68 2.8289

16044 Cooper All American Bob Duby NQ 59.74 2.7787

16008 Raven Shetland Sheepdog Madelyn L. Cirinna NQ 61.38 2.7045



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

60

GSSSC 10/30/2016

171

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20008 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 41.09 4.1616

20012 Reeses Golden Retriever Marcia J Peirce100 43.37 3.9428

20021 Po Golden Retriever Ray Desmarais100 45.81 3.7328

20010 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins100 46.95 3.6422

20017 Foxxy Portuguese Water Dog Ann Peereboom100 47.72 3.5834

20022 Libby Brittany Kimberly Hatton100 48.2 3.5477

20009 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ NT

20057 Pearl Australian Shepherd Dana Chenier NQ NT

20055 Whit Border Collie Tracey Fulmer NQ NT

20015 Myles Portuguese Water Dog Kathy Lesinski NQ 36.26 4.7159

20056 Zig Australian Shepherd Dana Chenier NQ 43.22 3.9565

20054 Bender Border Collie Gwen Weisgarber NQ 43.94 3.8917

20023 Molly Labrador Retriever Hollis McGuire NQ 44.2 3.8688

20014 Marlow Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ 47.93 3.5677

20024 Rainey Australian Shepherd Robin Goodman   NQ 51.27 3.3353

20011 Stash Australian Shepherd Sue St Louis NQ 55.81 3.064



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

GSSSC 10/30/2016

171

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24030 Mack Border Collie Jennifer Renauld100 35.41 4.8291

24006 Goose Labrador Retriever Nicholas Carleton100 36.12 4.7342

24020 Swirl Border Collie Catie Williams100 37.17 4.6005

24010 Divot Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery100 37.48 4.5624

24013 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett100 38.91 4.3948

24011 Roxy Dutch Shepherd Eileen Fernandez100 44.48 3.8444

24012 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett100 45.68 3.7434

24005 Tide German Wirehaired Pointer Jennifer Jacobs100 46.69 3.6625

24017 Cloudy Collie Carol Lariviere100 48.68 3.5127

24007 Valur Saluki Christine Klein100 59.83 2.8581

24018 Zeke All American Alice Smith NQ NT

24009 Tucker Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy NQ 24.01 7.1220

24019 Ebbets Labrador Retriever Elliot Kaplan NQ 44.2 3.8688

24003 Abby Labrador Retriever Mimi Brome NQ 44.21 3.8679



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

GSSSC 10/30/2016

129

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12033 Kaley Shetland Sheepdog Elizabeth Shattuck NQ 58.96 2.1879

12034 Flash Shetland Sheepdog Diann Gindlesperger NQ 68.12 1.8937



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

GSSSC 10/30/2016

131

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16053 Maggie All American Ellen Bukowski95 40.78 3.2124

16035 Dory Golden Retriever Marcia J Peirce95 53.93 2.4291

16052 Zhora Collie Kathryn Weare NQ 78.93 1.6597



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

GSSSC 10/30/2016

131

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20063 Pip Standard Poodle Eve Baltzell85 61.92 2.1156

20049 Thorne Collie Jody Arseneault NQ 73.52 1.7818



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

GSSSC 10/30/2016

159

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12032 Doc Beagle Pamela Woods95 64.16 2.4782



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

GSSSC 10/30/2016

162

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16030 Jacey Labrador Retriever Maura Wiser95 65.55 2.4714



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

GSSSC 10/30/2016

162

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20046 Odin Greater Swiss Mountain 
Dog

Mary Spaar NQ 71.39 2.2692



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

GSSSC 10/30/2016

160

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8016 Simi Beagle Pamela Woodes100 54.96 2.9112



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

GSSSC 10/30/2016

166

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12010 Aria English Cocker Spaniel Diane Young100 53.48 3.104

12031 Katniss Shetland Sheepdog Joanne O'Brien NQ 48.85 3.3982

12012 Lumpi Shetland Sheepdog Diann Gindlesperger NQ 61.23 2.7111



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

GSSSC 10/30/2016

171

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20028 Zurri Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach100 48.66 3.5142

20026 Gage Bouvier Des Flandres Maureen Patterson NQ 68.13 2.5099



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

GSSSC 10/30/2016

160

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4012 Romeo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi100 50.04 3.1974

4011 Rheno Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 53.32 3.0008

4006 Comet Coton de Tulear Elaine Baird100 53.74 2.9773

4007 TC Shih Tzu Debora Wheeler100 55.04 2.907

4014 Pixie Maltese Judy Pawson100 70.84 2.2586

4005 Benjamin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton NQ 49.85 3.2096

4013 Rhinestone Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi NQ 54.87 2.916

4009 Hilary Yorkshire Terrier Susan Poirier NQ 64.47 2.4818

4015 Zest Chihuahua Emily Peacock NQ 68.91 2.3219



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

GSSSC 10/30/2016

160

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8018 Chesney Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon100 43.06 3.7157

8020 Sparkle Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 47.91 3.3396

8019 Kenzie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda May McKinnon NQ 38.62 4.1429

8028 Renegade Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi NQ 43.57 3.6723

8017 Bandit Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Brown NQ 52.96 3.0211

8026 Dora-Bean Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kristen Jansen NQ 53.72 2.9784

8027 Rosie Miniature Poodle Gwen Weisgarber NQ 56.55 2.8294



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

GSSSC 10/30/2016

166

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12019 Missy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito100 35.28 4.7052

12028 Strata Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy100 40.4 4.1089

12017 Keen Smooth Fox Terrier Carolyn Farrington NQ 55.89 2.9701

12016 Max All American Cheryl Brown NQ 60.55 2.7415

12014 Sprite Shetland Sheepdog Catherine Nicol NQ 67.23 2.4691



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

GSSSC 10/30/2016

171

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16020 Beamer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 36.49 4.6862

16028 Rogue Norwegian Elkhound Christine Tilburg100 46.7 3.6617

16047 Katie Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson100 49.59 3.4483

16019 Tori Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 52.74 3.2423

16026 Quay Australian Shepherd Lyn Scribner NQ 43.22 3.9565

16021 Brooke Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins NQ 56.45 3.0292

16025 Danica Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ 57.11 2.9942

16027 Demanda Collie Kathryn Weare NQ 69.81 2.4495



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

GSSSC 10/30/2016

171

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20038 Corey Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy100 37.01 4.6204

20037 Demi Beauceron Maureen McLatchy100 39.68 4.3095

20040 Orion Golden Retriever Mary Ann Hall  100 48.74 3.5084

20031 Rusty German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen100 55.97 3.0552

20029 Teddy German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen100 58.42 2.9271

20059 Chance Collie Joanne   Jesse NQ 56.52 3.0255

20039 Maisie Labrador Retriever Beth Perron NQ 58.76 2.9101

20041 Duma Standard Poodle Cynthia Brown NQ 64.06 2.6694



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

48

GSSSC 10/30/2016

0

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8011 Georgia Miniature Schnauzer Jan VanSyckel NQ NT

8009 Gwendoline Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton NQ NT

8005 Bubba Watson Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman NQ 38.35

8004 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 53 



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

45

GSSSC 10/30/2016

0

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16013 Coach Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon100 33.64

16044 Cooper All American Bob Duby100 43.17

16041 Spark Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy NQ 37.34

16012 Hook Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire NQ 42.36

16040 Kolt English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Antonucci NQ 47.46



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

40

GSSSC 10/30/2016

0

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20057 Pearl Australian Shepherd Dana Chenier100 37.37

20008 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 35.93

20056 Zig Australian Shepherd Dana Chenier NQ 37.47

20015 Myles Portuguese Water Dog Kathy Lesinski NQ 38 

20017 Foxxy Portuguese Water Dog Ann Peereboom NQ 39.36

20023 Molly Labrador Retriever Hollis McGuire NQ 39.56

20010 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins NQ 42.49



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

45

GSSSC 10/30/2016

0

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24009 Tucker Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy100 35.81

24006 Goose Labrador Retriever Nicholas Carleton NQ NT

24010 Divot Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery NQ 29.64

24020 Swirl Border Collie Catie Williams NQ 35.68

24013 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 39.14



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

53

GSSSC 10/30/2016

0

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4007 TC Shih Tzu Debora Wheeler100 47.31

4006 Comet Coton de Tulear Elaine Baird NQ 51.26



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

53

GSSSC 10/30/2016

0

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8019 Kenzie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda May McKinnon NQ 35.99



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

50

GSSSC 10/30/2016

0

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12017 Keen Smooth Fox Terrier Carolyn Farrington NQ 35.77



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

45

GSSSC 10/30/2016

0

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16047 Katie Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson NQ 42.68



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

50

GSSSC 10/30/2016

0

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20040 Orion Golden Retriever Mary Ann Hall  100 45.7

20041 Duma Standard Poodle Cynthia Brown NQ 45.73



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

GSSSC 10/30/2016

98

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8030 Savannah Shih Tzu Judy Perry99 44.57 2.1988



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

GSSSC 10/30/2016

101

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16050 Tucker All American Wendy Keyser100 31.38 3.2186



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

35

GSSSC 10/30/2016

104

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20061 Tyme Border Collie Kelly Gautreau NQ 19.32 5.3830



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

GSSSC 10/30/2016

98

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12025 Eddy Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Laura Ernst100 28.83 3.3992

16034 Moose Shetland Sheepdog Elizabeth Shell NQ 19.41 5.0489



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

GSSSC 10/30/2016

101

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16039 Bim Miniature American 
Shepherd

Amy Carlson100 21.47 4.7042

16051 Breezy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Margaret Jewett100 23.96 4.2154

16038 Rupert Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill95 30.17 3.3477



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

35

GSSSC 10/30/2016

104

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20062 Badger Australian Shepherd Cynthia Hayden NQ 27.2 3.8235



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

GSSSC 10/30/2016

130

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8029 Summer Pembroke Welsh Corgi Robyn Januszewski88 52.31 2.4852



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

GSSSC 10/30/2016

130

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12030 Impulse Petit Basset Griffon 
Vendeen

Gwen Weisgarber96 45.14 2.8799

12021 Rudy Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Laura Ernst NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

GSSSC 10/30/2016

134

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16049 Clara Australian Shepherd Laurie Latno NQ 32.16 4.1667

16029 Joy Border Collie Madelyn L. Cirinna NQ 40.79 3.2851



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

GSSSC 10/30/2016

138

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20051 Curly Labrador Retriever Amy Robinson NQ 34.45 4.0058

20043 Bali Australian Shepherd Sue St Louis NQ 44.18 3.1236

20045 Myles Brittany Kimberly Hatton NQ 48.03 2.8732



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

GSSSC 10/30/2016

138

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24021 Sky Belgian Sheepdog Lisa Wooding NQ 45.53 3.031

24014 Sydney Weimaraner Patricia Bodan NQ 55.93 2.4674



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

GSSSC 10/30/2016

150

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12027 Leo Miniature Poodle Rebecca Skahan100 29.7 5.0505



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

GSSSC 10/30/2016

155

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16054 Anthem Shetland Sheepdog Daniel Lombard NQ 36.87 4.204



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

GSSSC 10/30/2016

159

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20005 Tee Border Collie Judy Davis100 28.97 5.4884

20052 Gus Golden Retriever Cindy McGovern100 32.73 4.8579

20007 Cersei Golden Retriever Ray Desmarais NQ NT

20055 Whit Border Collie Tracey Fulmer NQ 26.04 6.106

20085 Moose Australian Shepherd Jennifer Renauld NQ 35.95 4.4228

20053 Camdyn Border Collie Renee Wormell NQ 41.69 3.8139



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

GSSSC 10/30/2016

159

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24001 Connor Weimaraner Pam Patunoff NQ 32.55 4.8848



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

GSSSC 10/30/2016

150

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8015 Marcy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito100 29.88 5.0201

8005 Bubba Watson Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman100 32.55 4.6083

8008 Mulligan Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman100 34.08 4.4014

8011 Georgia Miniature Schnauzer Jan VanSyckel100 40.78 3.6783

8009 Gwendoline Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton NQ 32.34 4.6382

8004 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 44.8 3.3482

8012 Bubbles Toy Poodle Betsey Kilmartin NQ 54.15 2.7701

8007 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 54.49 2.7528



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

GSSSC 10/30/2016

150

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12008 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 28.63 5.2393

12005 Pink Cocker Spaniel Carolyn Hess100 29.98 5.0033

12003 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 30.51 4.9164

12007 Ricky Bobby Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito100 32.52 4.6125

12026 Jacquie Miniature Poodle Lucy Cornish100 32.54 4.6097

12001 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 33.75 4.4444

12009 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 34.07 4.4027

12006 Star Cocker Spaniel Sylvia Martinez-Cortes100 34.56 4.3403

12004 Maven Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire NQ 34.71 4.3215

12040 Tribbles All American Janice Gregory NQ 43.81 3.4239



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

GSSSC 10/30/2016

155

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16043 Levi Shetland Sheepdog Darlene Branchaud100 28.44 5.4501

16003 Tempe Shetland Sheepdog Deborah A. Palmer100 29.81 5.1996

16015 Fergus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Nancy Cook100 32.5 4.7692

16044 Cooper All American Bob Duby100 35.12 4.4134

16001 Chase Shetland Sheepdog Sue St Louis100 38.09 4.0693

16045 Brenna Standard Schnauzer Teri Olsen100 38.91 3.9836

16041 Spark Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy NQ 27.39 5.659

16013 Coach Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon NQ 27.47 5.6425

16007 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill NQ 31.28 4.9552

16012 Hook Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire NQ 32.39 4.7854

16002 MeMe Miniature American 
Shepherd

Diane Sumrall NQ 41.14 3.7676

16011 Kermit Miniature Poodle Charlotte Mitchell NQ 41.2 3.7621

16040 Kolt English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Antonucci NQ 41.9 3.6993

16006 Trevor English Cocker Spaniel Bill Young NQ 42.81 3.6206

16008 Raven Shetland Sheepdog Madelyn L. Cirinna NQ 44.01 3.5219



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

GSSSC 10/30/2016

159

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20009 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 27.47 5.7881

20008 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 29.42 5.4045

20001 Tazer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 31.66 5.0221

20014 Marlow Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 32.41 4.9059

20017 Foxxy Portuguese Water Dog Ann Peereboom100 32.78 4.8505

20054 Bender Border Collie Gwen Weisgarber100 33.66 4.7237

20012 Reeses Golden Retriever Marcia J Peirce100 33.84 4.6986

20021 Po Golden Retriever Ray Desmarais100 33.92 4.6875

20011 Stash Australian Shepherd Sue St Louis100 35.33 4.5004

20056 Zig Australian Shepherd Dana Chenier NQ 31.75 5.0079

20023 Molly Labrador Retriever Hollis McGuire NQ 34.04 4.671

20022 Libby Brittany Kimberly Hatton NQ 34.34 4.6302

20010 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins NQ 35.2 4.5170

20057 Pearl Australian Shepherd Dana Chenier NQ 36.6 4.3443

20015 Myles Portuguese Water Dog Kathy Lesinski NQ 38.63 4.116

20024 Rainey Australian Shepherd Robin Goodman   NQ 39.96 3.979



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

GSSSC 10/30/2016

159

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24010 Divot Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery100 26.69 5.9573

24020 Swirl Border Collie Catie Williams100 26.85 5.9218

24006 Goose Labrador Retriever Nicholas Carleton100 27.44 5.7945

24019 Ebbets Labrador Retriever Elliot Kaplan100 30.02 5.2965

24009 Tucker Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy100 30.43 5.2251

24018 Zeke All American Alice Smith100 33.21 4.7877

24012 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett100 37.34 4.2582

24017 Cloudy Collie Carol Lariviere100 38.1 4.1732

24007 Valur Saluki Christine Klein100 45.15 3.5216

24004 Opie Golden Retriever Mary Alice McGee NQ NT

24030 Mack Border Collie Jennifer Renauld NQ 27.58 5.7650

24013 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 30 5.3

24003 Abby Labrador Retriever Mimi Brome NQ 33.79 4.7055

24016 Diesel Collie Joanne Marie Jesse NQ 36.19 4.3935

24005 Tide German Wirehaired Pointer Jennifer Jacobs NQ 36.51 4.355

24011 Roxy Dutch Shepherd Eileen Fernandez NQ 40.02 3.9730



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

GSSSC 10/30/2016

101

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12034 Flash Shetland Sheepdog Diann Gindlesperger100 29.87 3.3813

12033 Kaley Shetland Sheepdog Elizabeth Shattuck NQ 42.07 2.4008



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

GSSSC 10/30/2016

104

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16053 Maggie All American Ellen Bukowski100 22.59 4.6038

16035 Dory Golden Retriever Marcia J Peirce100 23.75 4.3789

16052 Zhora Collie Kathryn Weare NQ 54.31 1.9149



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

GSSSC 10/30/2016

104

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20063 Pip Standard Poodle Eve Baltzell90 39.98 2.6013

20049 Thorne Collie Jody Arseneault NQ NT



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

GSSSC 10/30/2016

130

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8016 Simi Beagle Pamela Woodes100 36.82 3.5307



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

GSSSC 10/30/2016

134

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12032 Doc Beagle Pamela Woods100 40.15 3.3375

12031 Katniss Shetland Sheepdog Joanne O'Brien NQ 29.57 4.5316



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

GSSSC 10/30/2016

138

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20046 Odin Greater Swiss Mountain 
Dog

Mary Spaar95 42.03 3.2834



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

GSSSC 10/30/2016

150

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8027 Rosie Miniature Poodle Gwen Weisgarber NQ 41.14 3.6461



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

GSSSC 10/30/2016

155

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12012 Lumpi Shetland Sheepdog Diann Gindlesperger NQ 41.26 3.7567



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

GSSSC 10/30/2016

159

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16030 Jacey Labrador Retriever Maura Wiser NQ 51.21 3.1049



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

GSSSC 10/30/2016

159

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20039 Maisie Labrador Retriever Beth Perron100 45.7 3.4792

20026 Gage Bouvier Des Flandres Maureen Patterson NQ NT

20028 Zurri Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach NQ 45.53 3.4922



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

54

GSSSC 10/30/2016

150

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4005 Benjamin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton100 34.94 4.2931

4006 Comet Coton de Tulear Elaine Baird100 37.67 3.9819

4012 Romeo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi100 38.6 3.8860

4011 Rheno Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 41.41 3.6223

4015 Zest Chihuahua Emily Peacock100 44.22 3.3921

4009 Hilary Yorkshire Terrier Susan Poirier100 44.85 3.3445

4010 Double Toy Poodle Betsey Kilmartin100 47.56 3.1539

4014 Pixie Maltese Judy Pawson100 52.96 2.8323

4013 Rhinestone Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi NQ 33.32 4.5018

4007 TC Shih Tzu Debora Wheeler NQ 44.38 3.3799



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

GSSSC 10/30/2016

150

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8018 Chesney Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon100 31.01 4.8371

8028 Renegade Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi100 32.34 4.6382

8026 Dora-Bean Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kristen Jansen100 41.51 3.6136

8017 Bandit Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Brown100 43.29 3.4650

8019 Kenzie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda May McKinnon NQ 29.93 5.0117

8020 Sparkle Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 38.28 3.9185



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

GSSSC 10/30/2016

155

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12019 Missy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito100 25.26 6.1362

12016 Max All American Cheryl Brown100 42.79 3.6223

12014 Sprite Shetland Sheepdog Catherine Nicol100 49.6 3.125

12017 Keen Smooth Fox Terrier Carolyn Farrington NQ 35.02 4.4260

12028 Strata Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy NQ 35.28 4.3934

12010 Aria English Cocker Spaniel Diane Young NQ 50.42 3.0742



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

GSSSC 10/30/2016

159

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16020 Beamer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 26.89 5.913

16026 Quay Australian Shepherd Lyn Scribner100 31.29 5.0815

16047 Katie Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson100 36.93 4.3054

16019 Tori Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 37.86 4.1997

16025 Danica Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 41.88 3.7966

16027 Demanda Collie Kathryn Weare100 46.27 3.4364

16028 Rogue Norwegian Elkhound Christine Tilburg NQ 36.94 4.3043

16021 Brooke Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins NQ 47.19 3.3694



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

GSSSC 10/30/2016

159

Granite State Shetland Sheepdog

Judge - Alexandra DavisCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20037 Demi Beauceron Maureen McLatchy100 28.06 5.6664

20038 Corey Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy100 28.88 5.5055

20040 Orion Golden Retriever Mary Ann Hall  100 37.03 4.2938

20059 Chance Collie Joanne   Jesse100 39.9 3.985

20031 Rusty German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen100 46.94 3.3873

20029 Teddy German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen100 50.26 3.1635

20041 Duma Standard Poodle Cynthia Brown NQ 38.7 4.1085

20034 JJ Standard Poodle Elizabeth Ainsley 
Campbell

 NQ 60.3 2.6368


